
I Third Constitutional Convention 
I ~ 

! 

Legal Consultants 
Phone Directory 

CNMI, Office of 
Management & 
Budget, Executive 
Offices of the 
Governor 

Finasisu Apt. 
Pt. 8-1 16 
Saipan, MP 96950 ' 
P.O. Box 922 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 767 
Saipan, MP 96950 

C/O Dandan Office 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 3-0 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

287-5331 

Fax 

234-1 890 
234-8930 

Work 

Address 

P.O. Box 1545 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 205 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 5683 

Atalig, David DLG., Jr. 

Blanco, Lucia 

Borja, Frances DLG. 

Camacho, Carlos S., Dr. 

Camacho, Manuel 

Carlson, Pamela J. 

Con-Con 
Dandan Office 

Cruz, Erwin 

Name 

Aldan, Thomas B. 

Aldan, Vicente S.. Dr. 

Aldan-Pierce, Marian 
CHRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 3-C 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Technical 
Analyst 

Legal Team 
Intern 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
SAlPAN 

Con-Con 
from 
Scholarship 
Office 

Legal Team 
Paralegal 

Con-Con 
from Tinian 
Municipal 
Council 

Title 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 

322-431 3 
322-431 5 

234-7490 

234-7497 

664-5377 

664-0991 

235-0843 

664-5377 

Office 
Phone 

CHC 
234-8950 
234-6338 
234-2907 
233-0860 

234-661 5 

Andress, Mary 

Home 
Phone 

322-2384 

234-2683 

322-3500 
SAIPAN 

Legal Team 
Secretary 

664-0991 

433-0990 
(Tinian) 

234-9169 

322-5070 

322-5060 

322-401 7 

234-3450 

233-0641 

235-0842 

235-0842 

235-0842 

234-4683 

Pager 
236-5732 
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Third Constitutional Convention 

Name 

Del Rosario, Herbert S. 

Dela Cruz, Jose S. 

Fentress, Sandra 

Fitzgerald, William 

Fleming, Esther S. 

Gonzales, John Oliver 
DLR. 

Guerrero, Alicia 

Guerrero, Herman T. 

Hocog, Victor €3. 

Hofschneider, Henry U. 

House of Rep. Fax 
near Maya Kara's Office 

Igitol, David L. 

Jacobs, Rod 

Title 

Archivist 

Legal Team 
Chief Justice 
Supreme 
Court of the 
Northern 
Marianas 

Legal Team 
Secretary 

Attorney 
Local Bar 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Con-Con 
Secretary 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
ROTA 
Chairman 
Saipan 
Delegation 

Delegate 
TlNlAN 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Legal Team 
Law Clerk 

Legal Consultants 
Phone 

Office 
Phone 

234-5498 

234-51 75 
234-5176 
234-51 77 
Hill Office 
322-0843 

664-0991 

234-7241 

234-21 65 

322-5087 
322-5088 
322-4033 

Directory 

Home 
Phone 

234-3520 

322-1 946 

322-078 1 

256-5646 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

Cellular 
287-0505 

287-1401 

Fax 

234-0759 

234-51 83 

234-7530 

23561 88 

322-4323 

Address 

Northem Marianas 
College 
As Tarlaje Campus 
P.O. Box 1250 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Miller's Estates 
Apt. A 6  
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 909 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2992 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 733, 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Pager 
236-5733 

236-5309 

287-0014 

322-2270 

322-51 02 

532-3502 

433-0455 

322-0993 

233-0480 

233-3299 

664-5377 

322-7784 
322-5091 
322-5095 

532-3191 
532-31 92 

Con-Con 
Office 
664-5874 

234-7372 
234-7 12 1 

233-7466 

P.O. Box 2051 
Saipan, MP 96950 

- 

P.O. Box602 
ROTA, MP 96951 

P.O. Box 145 
Tinian, MP 96952 

P.O. Box 154 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 
7409SVRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 

235-261 9 

234-6630 

532-0526 

433-9438 

322-2066 

322-0948 



Third Constitutional Convention 
Legal Consultants 
Phone Directory 

Office Home Beeper1 
Name Title Phone Phone Fax Cellular Address 

Kara, Maya Legal Team 664-0991 322-0645 322-0993 House of Rep. 
Attorney Capitol Hill 

Saipan, MP 96950 

Kaipat, Cinta Legal Team 288-2969 P.O. Box 2914 
Law Clerk Saipan, MP 96950 

Kluge, Reina T. Con-Con 664-5377 288-5502 322-2270 
Secretary 

Lawlor, Paul Attorney 234-7241 234-7530 P.O. Box 909 
Local Bar Saipan, MP 96950 

Lifoifoi, Jose R. Delegate UMDA 322-9277 234-9280 P.O. Box 1 CHRB 
SAIPAN 234-9388 Saipan, MP 96950 

Maalihan, Lou Secretary 234-7796 234-7790 J.E. Tenorio Bldg. 
Sec. to James Sirok Over flow P.O. Box 2145 

typist Saipan, MP 96950 

Manglona, Benjamin T. Delegate 532-5452 P.O. Box 608 

532 - 44+3 
ROTA ROTA, MP 96951 

b a 0  
Mangloria, J0h.i A. Legal Team 233-6301 235-5443 233-6903 287-5443 P.C. Box 2852 

Attorney 233-6902 Saipan, MP 96950 

Ramona V. Manglona Legal Team 233-6901 235-5443 233-6903 287-5443 P.O. Box 2852 
Law Clerk 233-6902 Saipan, MP 96950 

Maratita, David Q. Delegate 433-0990 P.O. Box 125 
TIN IAN Tinian, MP 96952 

Martin, Les Legal Team 322-0781 Millets Estates 
Court Apt. A-6 
Reporter Saipan, MP 96950 

Mendiola, Donald B. Delegate 233-2682 288-51 59 235-7728 P.O.Box 233 
SAIPAN Saipan, MP 96950 

Mendiola, James M. Delegate 433-0032 433-3480 Work P.O. Box 218 
1-INIAN Saipan 433-0031 Tinian, MP 96952 

235-6524 Home 
235-801 3 

Mendiola, Joseph M. Con-Con 235-0842 
from 
Governor's 
Office 

July 12. 1995 



Third Constitutional Convention 
Legal Consultants 
Phone Directory 

Montenejo, Jojie M. 

Muna, Melissa T 
Nogis, Felix R. r-- 
Quitugua, Justo S. r- 
Rosario, Frank I 
San Nicolas, Joey P. 

~ L . C I r n  9 b t 4  
Santos, Tcesita A. 

Seman, Bernadita T. I 
Siemer, Deanne C. r- 
Sirok, James S. 
Secretary - Lou Maalihan 

Title 

Building 
Engineer 

Con-Con 
Secretary 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
ROTA 

Office 
Phone 

322-3797 
322-3798 

Home 
Phone 

Attorney 234-7796 
Local Bar 

Con-Con 
Public 
Information 

Delegate 
TlNlAN 

Delegate 
ROTA 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Fax 

664-5377 

433-9251 

( 1 )  

532-9451 
532-9452 
532-9453 
532-9454 
532-9455 

234-61 24 
287-3348 

Garapan 
234-7241 
Cap Hill 
322-2266 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

234-4736 

433-0341 
433 -341 

235-2652 

322-0505 

Address 

Vestcor Village 
Capitol Hill 
P.O. Box 2408 CK 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 1386 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 533 
ROTA, MP 96951 
P.O. Box 1882 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 342 
Tinian, MP 96952 

P.O. Box 1161 
ROTA, MP 96951 

Work 
234-9021 
234-6295 
234-71 44 
Home 
234-9021 

235-6701 

Garapan 
234-7530 
233-0465 
Cap Hill 
322-2267 

234-7790 

P.O. Box 2928 
Saipan, MP 96950 

July 12.1995 

Cellular 
287-0505 
Pager 
236-5731 

P.O. BOX 354 
Saipan, MP 96950 

c/o Law Offices of 
W~lliam Fitzgerald, 
P.O. Box 909 
Saipan, MP 96950 

J.E.Tenorio Bldg. 
2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 2145 
Saipan, MP 96950 
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Third Constitutional Convention 
Legal Consultants 64 F : h d  '322-3C<l 

Address 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 5-D 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 1040 
Saipan, MP 96950 

PPP437, 
Caller Box 10000 
Saipan, MP 96950- 
9504 

P.O. Box 29 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 1794 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Miller's Estates 
Apt. C-2 
Saipan,MP 96950 

Island Business 
Systems 8 Supply 
P.O. Box 167 CK 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Vestcor Village 
Capitol Hill 
P.O. Box 2408 CK 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2522 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2165 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Tanapag Village 
P.O. Box 5525 
CHRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Name 

Suarez, Grace 

Supreme Court 
Secretaries - Burtha, 
Sue, Irene 

Supreme Court Fax 

Taitano, Mariano 

Taro-Atalig, Helen T., Dr. 

Tenorio, Juan S. 

Tenorio, Lillian A. 

Trahan, Michele 

- 
Tumamak, Edgar V. 

Vestcor Village 
Montenejo, Jojie M., 
Building Engineer 

Villagomez, Joaquin P. 

Villagomez, Ramon G. 

White, Bud 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

287-1073 
234-4880 

234-4985 

234-4736 

Title 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
SAl PAN 

Legal Team 
Court 
Reporter 

Canon 
Copier 
Service 

Apartments 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Chief Justice 
Supreme 
Court 

White 
Coconut 
Computer 
Service 

Phone 

Office 
Phone 

322-0843 

234-6224 
234-7228 

234-8950 

235-8641 
235-9033 
234-7931 
234-9598 
234-6420 

664-7757 

234-8002 
234-51 55 

322-3797 
322-3798 

256-8888 

234-5175 
234-51 76 

322-9943 
322-9944 

Directory 

Home 
Phone 

322-8647 

288-8257 

322-2864 

234-61 45 

288-2660 

322-2677 

Fax 

322-0993 

234-51 83 

234-9624 

234-8930 

235-9033 

322-6344 
3 Z W 3 i 7  

234-8050 

322-3800 

CRMO 
234-0007 

234-51 83 

322-9445 
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Third Constitutional Convention 

Name 

Aldan, Thomas B. 

Aldan, Vicente S., Dr. 

Aldan-Pierce, Marian 

Andress, Mary 

Atalig, David DLG., Jr. 

Bianco, Lucia 

Borja, Frances DLG. 

Camacho, Carlos S., Dr. 

Camacho, Manuel 

Carlson, Pamela J. 

Con-Con 
Dandan Office 

Cruz, Erwin 

Legal Consultants 
Directory 

Title 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Legal Team 
Secretary 

Technical 
Analyst 

Legal Team 
Intern 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Con-Con 
from 
Scholarship 
Office 

Legal Team 
Paralegal 

Con-Con 
from Tinian 
Municipal 
Council 

Home 
Phone 

322-2384 

234-2683 

322-3500 

Phone 

Office 
Phone 

CHC 
234-8950 
234-6338 
234-2907 
233-0860 

234-661 5 

664-0991 

322-431 3 
322-431 5 

234-7490 

234-7497 

664-5377 

664-0991 

235-0843 

664-5377 

Fax 

234-1 890 
234-8930 

Work 
CHRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 3-C 
Saipan, MP 96950 

CNMI, Office of 
Management 8 
Budget, Executive 
Offices of the 
Governor 

Finasisu Apt. 
Pt. B-I16 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 922 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 767 
Saipan, MP 96950 

C/O Dandan Office 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 3-D 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

287-5331 

322-5060 

--. 

433-0990 
(Tinian) 

234-91 69 

322-5070 

Address 

P.O. Box 1545 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 205 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 5683 

-- 

322-401 7 

234-3450 

233-0641 

235-0842 

235-0842 

235-0842 

234-4683 

Pager 
236-5732 
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Third Constitutional Convention 

Name 

Del Rosario, Herbert S. 

Dela Cruz, Jose S. 

Fentress, Sandra 

Fitzgerald, William 

Fleming, Esther S. 

Gonzales, John Oliver 
DLR. 

Guerrero, Alicia 

Guerrero, Herman T. 

Hocog, Victor B. 

Hofschneider, Henry U. 

House of Rep. Fax 
near Maya Kara's Ofice 

Igitol, David L. 

Jacobs, Rod 

Title 

Archivist 

Legal Team 
Chief Justice 
Supreme 
Court of the 
Northern 
Marianas 

Legal Team 
Secretary 

Attorney 
Local Bar 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Con-Con 
Secretary 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
ROTA 
Chairman 
Saipan 
Delegation 

Delegate 
TlNlAN 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Legal Team 
Law Clerk 

Legal 
Phone 

Office 
Phone 

234-5498 

234-51 75 
234-51 76 
234-5 1 77 
Hill Office 
322-0843 

664-0991 

234-7241 

234-2165 

322-5087 
322-5088 
322-4033 

664-5377 

322-7784 
322-5091 
322-5095 

532-31 91 
532-31 92 

Con-Con 
Office 
664-5874 

234-7372 
234-7121 

233-7466 

Fax 

234-0759 

234-5 183 

234-7530 

235-6188 

322-4Z22 

322-2270 

322-5102 

532-3502 

433-0455 

322-0993 

233-0480 

233-3299 

Consultants 
Directory 

Home 
Phone 

234-3520 

322-1 946 

322-0781 

256-5646 

235-261 9 

234-6630 

532-0526 

433-9438 

322-2066 

322-0948 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

Cellular 
287-0505 

287-1401 

Pager 
236-5733 

236-5309 

287-001 4 

Address 

Northern Marianas 
College 
As Tarlaje Campus 
P.O. Box 1250 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Miller's Estates 
Apt. A-6 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 909 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2992 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 733, 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2051 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 602 
ROTA, MP 96951 

P.O. Box 145 
Tinian, MP 96952 

P.O. Box 154 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 
7409SVRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 



Third Constitutional Convention 
Legal Consultants 
Phone Directory 

1 Title 1 Phone Office 
Home 
Phone 

Beeper1 
Cellular Name Fax Address 

- - 

Kara, Maya Legal Team 664-0991 I Attorney 1 House of Rep. 
Capitol Hill 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2914 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Kaipat, Cinta 

Kluge, Reina T 

Legal Team 
Law Clerk 

Con-Con 664-5377 
Secretary 

Attorney 
Local Bar 

P.O. Box 909 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Lawlor, Paul 

Lifoifoi, Jose R. Delegate 
SAIPAN 234-9388 

P.O. Box 1 CHRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Maalihan, Lou 
Sec. to James Sirok 

Secretary 234-7796 
Over flow 

~ p p p p  

J.E. Tenorio Bldg. 
P.O. Box 2145 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 608 
ROTA, MP 96951 

P.O. Box 2852 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2852 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Manglona, Benjamin T. 

b 532 - 34+3 
Manglona, lohn A. 

Delegate s 2 - 9 4 5 4  - 
ROTA 

H.Slbl4, 

Legal Team 233-6901 1 Attorney 1 233-6902 

Maratita, David Q. Delegate 1 TlNlAN 

Ramona V. Manglona 

- - -  - 

P.O. Box 125 
Tinian, MP 96952 

Miller's Estates 
Apt. A-6 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O.Box 233 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 21 8 
Tinian, MP 96952 

Legal Team 233-6901 
Law Clerk ( 233-6902 

433-3480 
Saipan 

I 235-6524 

Martin, Les 

Mendiola, Donald B. 

Mendiola, James M. Work 
433-0031 

1 Home 
235-80 1 3 

Legal Team 
Court 
Reporter 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 

July 12.1995 

Mendiola, Joseph M. Con-Con 
from 
Governor'? 
Office 



Third Constitutional Convention 
Legal Consultants 
Phone Directory 

Title 1 ,"E Home 
Phone Cellular Beeper' I Address Name Fax 

Montenejo, Jojie M. Vestcor Village 
Capitol Hill 
P.O. Box 2408 CK 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Building 
Engineer 

Muna, Melissa 

322-3797 
322-3798 

- - 

Con-Con 1 664-5377 
Secretary 1 

234-4038 

287-1 987 

Nogis, Felix R. P.O. Box 1386 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. BOX 533 
ROTA, MP 96951 
P.O. Box 1882 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

- - - 

Quitugua, Justo S. I Delegate 

ROTA 

Rosario, Frank Con-Con 664-5377 
Public 
Information 

P.O. Box 342 
Tinian, MP 96952 

P.C. Box 1161 
ROTA, MP 96951 

San Nicolas, Joey P. 
/ 'L6'19+E& - q b t ~  
Santcs, Teresita A. 

Delegate 
TlNlAN 1 433-9251 (( 

Seman, Bernadita T. 

I Delegate 532-9451 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

ROTA 

234-61 24 
287-3348 

Garapan 
234-7241 
Cap Hill 
322-2266 t 
532-9452 
532-9453 
532-9454 
532-9455 

P.O. Box 354 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Siemer, Deanne C. 
- - 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Garapan 
234-7530 

, 233-0465 
Cap Hill 
322-2267 

Cellular 
287-0505 
Pager 
236-5731 

C/O Law Offices of 
W~lliam Fitzgerald, 
P.O. Box 909 
Saipan, MP 96950 

-GqGF Local Bar J.E.Tenorio Bldg. 
2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 2145 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2928 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Sirok, James S. 
Secretary - Lou Maalihan 

Sirok, Marylou A. Work 
234-902 1 
234-6295 
234-71 44 
Home 
234-9021 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

July 12, 199s 

234-6866 
234-9447 
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Third Constitutional Convention 

Name 

Suarez, Grace 

Supreme Court 
Secretaries - Burtha, 
Sue, Irene 

Supreme Court Fax 

Taitano, Mariano 

Taro-Atalig, Helen T., Dr. 

Tenorio, Juan S. 

Tenorio, Lillian A. 

Trahan, Michele 

Tumamak, Edgar V. 

Vestcor Village 
Montenejo, Jojie M., 
Building Engineer 

Villagomez, Joaquin P. 

Villagomez, Ramon G. 

White, Bud 

Title 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Delegate 
SAI PAN 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Delegate 
SAl PAN 

Delegate 
SAl PAN 

Legal Team 
Court 
Reporter 

Canon 
Copier 
Service 

Apartments 

Delegate 
SAIPAN 

Chief Justice 
Supreme 
Court 

White 
Coconut 
Computer 
Service 

Legal 
Phone 

Office 
Phone 

322-0843 

234-6224 
234-7228 

234-8950 

235-8641 
235-9033 
234-7931 
234-9598 
234-6420 

664-7757 

234-8002 
234-51 55 

322-3797 
322-3798 

256-8888 

234-51 75 
234-51 76 

322-9943 
322-9944 

Consultants 
Directory 

Home 
Phone 

322-8647 

288-8257 

322-2864 

234-6145 

288-2660 

322-2677 

Fax 

322-0993 

234-5 1 83 

234-9624 

234-8930 

235-9033 

322-6344 

32~-95;1 

234-8050 

322-3800 

CRMO 
234-0007 

234-5 1 83 

322-9445 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

287-1073 
2344880 

2344985 

2344736 

Address 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 5-D 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 1040 
Saipan, MP 96950 

PPP437, 
Caller Box 10000 
Saipan, MP 96950- 
9504 

P.O. Box 29 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 1794 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Miller's Estates 
Apt. C-2 
Saipan,MP 96950 

Island Business 
Systems & Supply 
P.O. Box 167 CK 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Vestcor Village 
Capitol Hill 
P.O. Box 2408 CK 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2522 
Saipan, MP 96950 

P.O. Box 2165 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Tanapag Village 
P.O. Box 5525 
CHRB 
Saipan, MP 96950 
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Third Constitutional Convention 
Legal Consultants 
Phone Directory 

Name 

Willens, Howard 

Zimmerman, Bernard 

Title 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Fax 

Garapan 
234-7530 
233-0465 
Cap Hill 
322-2267 

322-0993 

Office 
Phone 

Garapan 
234-7241 
Cap Hill 
322-2266 

322-0843 

Home 
Phone 

322-0505 

322-8647 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

Pager 
236-5730 

Address 

d o  Law Offices of 
W~lliam Fitzgerald, 
P.O. Box 909 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 5-D 
Saipan, MP 96950 



July 12. 1995 

'Third Constitutional Convention 
Legal Consultants 
Phone Directory 

Name 

mllens, Howard 

Zimmerman, Bernard 

Title 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Legal Team 
Attorney 

Office 
Phone 

Garapan 
234-7241 
Cap Hill 
322-2266 

322-0843 

Home 
Phone 

322-0505 

322-8647 

Fax 

Garapan 
234-7530 
233-0465 
Cap Hill 
322-2267 

322-0993 

Beeper1 
Cellular 

Pager 
236-5730 

Address 

d o  Law Offices of 
William Fitzgerald, 
P.O. Box 909 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Vestcor Village 
Apt. 5-D 
Saipan, MP 96950 


